



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

May 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001855/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 3rd May 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 For each year 2013, 2014 and 2015, and first 3 months of 2016, please provide the total number of arrests of Vietnamese national adults (broken down by year for this and all the future questions)
- 2 For each year 2013, 2014 and 2015, and first 3 months of 2016, please provide the total number of arrests of Vietnamese national minors (under 18 at time of arrest)
- 3 For each year 2013, 2014 and 2015, and first 3 months of 2016, please provide the number of arrests for offences relating to the cultivation of cannabis under Section 4(2) and Section 6(2) of the Misuse of Drugs Act 1971- all nationalities
- 4 For each year 2013, 2014 and 2015, and first 3 months of 2016, please provide the total number of arrests of Vietnamese adults for Cannabis Cultivation
- 5 For each year 2013, 2014 and 2015, and first 3 months of 2016, please provide the total number of arrests of Vietnamese minors for Cannabis Cultivation
- 6 For each year 2013, 2014 and 2015, and first 3 months of 2016, please provide the total number of arrests of Vietnamese adults for prostitution (under sections 51a to 56 of the 2003 Sexual Offences Act- or other definitions of charges relating to prostitution/ running a brothel
- 7 For each year 2013, 2014 and 2015, and first 3 months of 2016, please provide the total number of arrests of Vietnamese minors for prostitution (under sections 51a to 56 of the 2003 Sexual Offences Act- or other definitions of charges relating to prostitution/ running a brothel

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

	2013	2014	2015	2016 (to 31/03/16)
1. Total No of Arrests of Vietnamese National Adults	5	15	18	2
2. Total No of Arrests of Vietnamese National Minors (Under 18)	2	5	1	0
3. No of Arrests for Cultivation of Cannabis (All Nationalities) *	133	141	97	23
4. No of Arrests of Vietnamese National Adults - Cannabis Cultivation **	4	5	9	1
5. No of Arrests of Vietnamese National Minors (Under 18) - Cannabis Cultivation	0	0	0	0
6. No of Arrests of Vietnamese Adults - Prostitution	0	0	0	0
7. No of Arrests of Vietnamese National Minors (Under 18) - Prostitution	0	0	0	0

*Please note these figures also include Vietnamese Nationals

**These figures are included within question 1 above.

Please be aware that the information provided/researched from the 19th October 2015 has been extracted from the Athena crime system. This is the Constabulary's new crime recording system. The information provided is subject to change as processes are amended to ensure accurate and precise crime recording.